
Pos

AP

1

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Not classified

No.

33

196

78

184

59

166

183

148

74

130

7

102

68

73

121

338

80

41

172

300

45

370

122

319

54

425

337

242

108

27

Name

Frank McKinnon

Ryan Hieronymus

Jason Vein

Noam Ben-Hamou

Jeff  Van Lierop

Andrew Newell

Charles Hurley

Rick Edwards

Hank Moore

Michael Olsen

James Colborn

Dan Rogers

Fred Wright

Rob Dunn

David Beagle

John  Parker

Dave Karraker

Rob Johnston

David Stenner

Mark Carpenter

Richard Whittemore

John Paul Nardella

Duncan Pearce

Jim Cissell

Rich Reinhard

Joseph Gilmore

Brian Bercovitz

R G Wellington

Dan Gavrila

Scott Hendrickson

Town

Portland OR

Normandy Park WA

Bellevue WA

Portland OR

Olympia WA

Bellevue WA

Monroe WA

Des Moines WA

Deer Park WA

Gig Harbor WA

Kirkland WA

Anchorage AK

Olympia WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Gig Harbor WA

Woodinville WA

Abbotsford BC

Port Coquitlam BC

Mukilteo WA

Portland OR

Seattle WA

West Vancouver BC

Seattle WA

Salem OR

Portland OR

Bothell WA

Tacoma WA

Kirkland WA

Bellingham Wa

Make

Ford

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Color

Red

White/Red/Blk

Gulf  Livery

Blue/Red/White

Wht/Grn/Blk

White/Blue

Lime Green

White

Black & Blue

Silver

Black/Gray

Green/White

Blue

Blue

Green

Black

Blue

Red

Silver/ Blue

Red

Red/Blue

Blue/Black

Red

Yellow

Yellow/Black

Blue

Blue/grey

Royal Blue

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Black

Class

AP

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

Laps

13

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

Club

TC

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

OTHER

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Go-Pro Camera

Haury's Lake City Collision/Ridge Racing

REIGN Motorsports-Grip and Lowe Group

Dealership IDS, Corp

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorspo

Strictly BMW

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

TC Motorsports

Advanced Auto Fabrication

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

www.jamescolborn.com

Electric Power Systems Inc/Adare Motor

Ridge Racing School/KD Motorsports

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com

Gray Line of  Portland/Group 2 Motorspo

Accuracy Automotive, BBQ2U, R3vlimited

Glacial Racing

Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbiso

Bimmer World

TC Motorsports

D and D Fabricating

The Urban Garage

VoiceGuy.com

United Fueling

KD Motorsports

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Jennifer & Friends Interior Design

Best Tm

2:04.167

1:56.267

1:57.877

1:58.642

1:58.839

1:59.260

1:59.153

1:58.497

1:59.604

1:59.443

1:59.353

1:59.353

1:59.908

1:59.608

2:00.736

2:00.683

2:00.624

2:01.172

2:01.148

2:00.490

2:00.771

2:00.842

2:01.626

2:02.160

2:02.024

2:00.534

2:00.106

2:05.481

1:57.705

2:08.830

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car -108 - 1 Lap penalty - jumping start

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:54:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

3.370

Avg. Speed

74.788

Best Lap Tm

1:47.261

Best Speed

82.901

Best Lap by

88 - Randy Blaylock

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 14:42:12

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 02:18 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

SPM

1

2

3

4

5

6

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

SPO

1

2

3

4

5

6

SPU

1

2

3

No.

64

105

247

60

136

107

3

56

718

223

456

26

103

726

715

88

731

175

52

67

32

727

10

Name

Rick Emerson

Ted  Rees

Tucker Sheppy

Caelin Gabriel

Michael Maros

Jim McAdie

Michael McAleenan

Bruce Beachman

Jim Bushnell

Craig Powell

James Crivellone

John Kendrew

Kim Fabbro

Ernie Yakimovich

Jack Zarowny

Randy Blaylock

Robert Styan

John Daschel

Manfred Duske

Jeff  Penick

Brad Greco

Malcolm McQueen

Mike Carrick

Town

Bellevue WA

West Linn OR

Beaverton OR

Bainbridge Island WA

Bellevue WA

Burnaby BC

Tacoma WA

Woodinville WA

Seattle WA

Colbert WA

Tacoma WA

Victoria BC

Maple Ridge Canada

Victoria BC

North Vancouver BC

Bothell WA

West Vancouver BC

Moses Lake WA

Covington WA

Salem OR

Lynnwood WA

Burnaby BC

Abbotsford BC

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Porsche

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Porsche

Mazda

Pontiac

Pontiac

Ford

Chevrol

Chevrol

Volkswa

Datsun

Mazda

Color

gery

Black

Black/White

white

Orange

Blue/Org

Black/Red

Black

Brown

Silver

Black

White

Red/White

White

Red

White-Red-Blue-

Orange

Red

Silver/Purple

Orange

Red

White / Blue

Class

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPU

SPU

SPU

Laps

11

7

6

14

14

14

14

14

13

9

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

Club

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

TC

SCCA

NWMS

BMWCCA

VMSC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

SCCBC

NWMS

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

CACC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Rees Racing

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

self

Jagermeister

Lowe Group Racing, Driver's Edge

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Beachman Racing

Ray and Jim Racing

R3VLimited/Accuracy Automotive Racing

Precision Finish Drywall

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

EY Properties

Aqua Shear/Top Notch Painting Services

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Nixon Pro Sports

trucklandspokane.com

Ridge Racing School/Pat's Autosport/God

Profinish Motor Sports

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfir

Specialty Engineering

Allan Autotech

Best Tm

2:02.263

2:00.496

1:58.788

1:48.593

1:48.132

1:51.917

1:52.586

1:52.603

2:02.133

1:56.013

1:47.684

1:47.261

1:49.596

1:49.096

1:50.756

1:53.722

1:55.719

1:55.109

1:58.587

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car -108 - 1 Lap penalty - jumping start

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:54:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

3.370

Avg. Speed

74.788

Best Lap Tm

1:47.261

Best Speed

82.901

Best Lap by

88 - Randy Blaylock

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 14:42:12

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 02:18 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos

CR

1

CSM

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DP

1

EP

1

H4

1

2

IP

1

ITX

1

Not classified

DQ

PRO44

1

2

No.

139

18

07

32

341

371

40

344

49

8

73

74

10

1

420

Name

Daniel Shrader

John Walker

Jeffrey Clark

Chris  Heinrich

Jason Raines

Scott McDonald

Russell Seewald

Chuck Arnold

Roldan de Guzman

Andy Edman

Bill Hill

Robert  Dunn, Sr.

Colin Koehler

Eric Schwenter

J R Gregory

Town

Vancouver WA

Federal Way WA

Puyallup WA

Portland OR

Hansville WA

Redmond WA

Heppner OR

Tacoma WA

Seattle WA

Bonney Lake WA

Olympia WA

Seattle WA

Bothell WA

Milwaukie OR

Milwaukie OR

Make

Volkswa

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

BMW

Triumph

Acura

Honda

Dodge

Dodge

Honda

Porsche

Porsche

Color

White/Blue

Blue

Yellow

Red

purple, black

Blue

White

Blue/white

White

Yellow

Red/Yellow

Blue/White

Red

India Red

Red

Class

CR

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

DP

EP

H4

H4

IP

ITX

ITX

PRO44

PRO44

Laps

11

12

12

12

12

6

8

12

12

12

11

11

12

12

12

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

VSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collis

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

Jeff's Auto & Friends

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

TYAN ELECTRIC,Westbay autoparts.

Gecko Motors

Hayai Gumi

EDMAN FAMILY RACING/BPCI

Rick's Service Center

Car Tender

Burien Honda/Ridge Racing School

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Ma

Flyin' Lion Racing

Best Tm

2:18.287

2:01.794

2:02.371

2:01.378

2:07.741

2:13.941

2:16.443

2:04.826

2:03.817

2:06.161

2:19.263

2:14.848

2:01.094

2:01.794

2:05.383

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Car 10 - DQ - did not report to scales

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1.432

Avg. Speed

65.805

Best Lap Tm

2:01.378

Best Speed

73.259

Best Lap by

32 - Chris  Heinrich

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 15:25:55

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 03:03 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos

Not classified

DNS

PRO7

1

2

3

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

317

57

70

2

113

30

463

175

26

788

426

09

381

363

137

160

29

168

43

392

96

Name

Josh Moriarty

Duane Martinsen

Stephan Justiss

Bill Visee

Andrew Robottom

Mark Higinbotham

Brendan Blair

Greg Holz

William Bonsell

Keith Novak

Brian Bonsell

Scott Faris

Jason Venable

Joe  Blair

Michael Colangelo

Norm Shaw

Frank DiMiceli

Tracey Hazard

Dave Dunning

Joel Kennedy

Phil Rees

Town

Graham WA

Port Orchard WA

Belfair WA

Renton WA

Vancouver WA

Redmond WA

Camas WA

Mill Creek WA

Poulsbo WA

Tukwila WA

Poulsbo WA

Tualatin OR

Seattle WA

Camas WA

SeaTac WA

Burnaby BC

Renton WA

South Surrey BC

Portland OR

Camas WA

West Linn OR

Make

Porsche

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Red

Yellow

Red

Silver/Black

Lt Blue/Red

Red

Red

Blue

Red/Black

Red/Silver

Red

Red

Blue

White/blue

White and Green

Green

Red/Blue

Green

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Red

Red

Class

PRO44

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

12

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

9

9

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

TC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Fordahl Motorsports

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Les Schwab of  Fife/LoCoFoMoCoRacing.c

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communicatio

Medical Dynamics

Blairco Heating and Air-Conditioning

Dimensional Communreations/Gatorz/B

DB-Motorsports.net/Apex Raceware/Prom

DB-Motorsports

Safaris Motorsports

Blairco Heating/Miatacage.com

Yemaya Olukun

TC Motorsports

TJ Mechanical Services

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

Kennedy Violins

Riverside Industrial Supply

Best Tm

2:04.417

2:04.667

2:09.519

2:02.926

2:02.737

2:03.520

2:03.482

2:03.762

2:04.218

2:03.660

2:05.271

2:04.990

2:06.182

2:07.011

2:08.538

2:08.923

2:01.888

2:01.712

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Car 10 - DQ - did not report to scales

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1.432

Avg. Speed

65.805

Best Lap Tm

2:01.378

Best Speed

73.259

Best Lap by

32 - Chris  Heinrich

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 15:25:55

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 03:03 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DQ

FA

1

FC

1

FF

1

2

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

FM

1

No.

08

8

23

5

712

33

81

7

32

02

1

18

792

780

159

766

722

27

52

398

Name

James Hepburn

Jack Scher

Stuart Dye

Steve Giamberardini

Jeff  Truess

Trout Roberts

Michael Wells

Sherm Johnston

R Lawence Bangert

Coley Tipton

James Blackwell

Michael Lensen

John Ballantyne

Robert Posner

Clayton Sturge

Mark Keller

Arnie Loyning

Wes Tipton

Bruce Boyd

Brian (Skip) Russell

Town

Vancouver BC

Burien WA

Tacoma WA

Kennewick WA

Kirkland WA

Tucson AZ

Montague CA

Meridian ID

Issaquah WA

Auburn WA

Olalla WA

Surrey BC

Montana City MT

Bellevue WA

Sequim WA

Snohomish WA

Portland OR

Newcastle WA

Sammamish WA

Bonney Lake WA

Make

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Tiga FF8

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Van Die

Reynar

Van Die

Titan

Titan

Crossle

Piper

Lola

Crossle

Tiga

Formula

Color

Black

White-Blue

Silver/Ora/Blue

Red

Blue/Yellow

Yellow/blue

Black

Orange/White

Red,White,Blue

Yellow

Red

Yellow/Blue

Blue/Yellow

Blood Red

Blue/Orange

Black

Red / White

White/Blue

Black/Red

Class

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

FA

FC

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FM

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

13

11

7

4

14

14

14

14

14

11

9

5

11

Club

CSCC

IRDC

VSCC

VSCC

SCCA

IRDC

VMSC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CRA

SCCBC

SOVERN

IRDC

VSCC

IRDC

SCCA

VSCC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SOVERN

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Blackjack Racing

Burien Imports & Orion-Macon

Lineage Logistics and DND Fabricating

DND Fabricating

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Unc

Law Offices of  Michael H. Wells PC

R and A Mfg

R and A Mfg

DND Fabricating

Toyota/Scion

ACIC/End of  the Roll/Advanced Spa Tech

Harvest Moon Brewing

Social Security Administration

Blackjack Racing

Loyning's Engine Service

Driving Trends Inc.

Labels West

Best Tm

1:48.796

1:49.571

1:48.941

1:52.905

1:55.234

2:02.128

1:53.657

1:54.462

1:52.525

1:49.703

1:35.714

1:48.072

1:51.320

1:53.506

1:55.768

1:49.545

1:54.080

1:53.713

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 02 - DQ - Did not report to scales

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

16.417

Avg. Speed

69.764

Best Lap Tm

1:35.714

Best Speed

92.902

Best Lap by

1 - James Blackwell

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 3

Group 3  Race

Race started at 16:11:32

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 03:42 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos

AS

1

Not classified

DQ

DQ

GT2

1

Not classified

DNF

GT3

1

Not classified

DNF

ITE

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNS

DNS

ST

1

2

3

4

5

No.

4

93

731

15

322

09

727

44

84

430

98

726

785

3

175

88

107

718

Name

Gary Presting Jr

Joe Manke

Gerald  Paetz

Joe White

Zac Zawisza

Gary Bockman

Malcolm McQueen

Curt Wikstrom

Joel Kessell

Steven Powell

Anthony Nadalin

Ernie Yakimovich

Peter Juvet

Michael McAleenan

John Daschel

Randy Blaylock

Jim McAdie

Jim Bushnell

Town

Oregon city OR

Shelton WA

Surrey BC

Spokane Valley WA

Kelowna BC

Portland OR

Burnaby BC

Fox Island WA

Lakewood WA

Beavercreek OR

Kirkland WA

Victoria BC

Issaquah WA

Tacoma WA

Moses Lake WA

Bothell WA

Burnaby BC

Seattle WA

Make

Chevrol

Chevrol

Pontiac

Porsche

Porsche

Mazda

Datsun

Chevrol

Mitsubis

FFR

FFR

Porsche

Porsche

BMW

Ford

Porsche

BMW

Porsche

Color

Lime Green

Blue/Gold

White/Red/Blue

White

Red/White

White

Red

White/Red

white

Yellow

White with blue

White

White

Black/Red

Orange

Red

Blue/Org

Brown

Class

AS

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT3

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Laps

15

17

17

17

3

17

12

16

16

15

15

17

17

17

17

17

Club

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

NWMS

SCCBC

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCA

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Gary's Auto Repair/Baxter's Auto Parts/

The Ridge MotorSports Group

White Inc. Trucking / Bullet Racing

Bullet Racing

Bockman & Son Inc/FMR Industries

Specialty Engineering

Ray's Auto Center

UP Garage

Factory Five Racing

EY Properties

BPRacing

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

trucklandspokane.com

Bullet Racing

Lowe Group Racing, Driver's Edge

Ray and Jim Racing

Best Tm

2:03.985

1:46.969

1:49.200

1:45.584

1:46.476

1:47.429

1:53.930

1:53.744

1:56.656

2:01.067

2:04.549

1:47.509

1:49.617

1:49.745

1:49.264

1:51.398

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Car 93 - DQ - did not report to scales

Car731 - DQ - did not report to scales

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:31 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

26.363

Avg. Speed

82.448

Best Lap Tm

1:45.584

Best Speed

84.217

Best Lap by

15 - Joe White

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 16:59:16

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 04:21 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Page 1/2



Pos

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

56

32

9

111

102

189

223

303

309

425

Name

Bruce Beachman

Zack George

Steve Clinton

Scott Norton

Dan Rogers

Noam Ben-Hamou

Craig Powell

Tae Yoo

Jamie Cissell

Joseph Gilmore

Town

Woodinville WA

Yakima WA

Kent WA

Edmonds WA

Anchorage AK

Portland OR

Colbert WA

Bellevue WA

Burien WA

Portland OR

Make

BMW

Chevrol

Subaru

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Subaru

BMW

BMW

Color

Black

White

Blue

White

White/Red

Blue/Red/White

Silver

Gray

Yellow

Blue

Class

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Laps

17

17

16

15

Club

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

OTHER

Sponsor

Beachman Racing

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/

Superior Marine Services, Group 2 Moto

Lowe Group Racing/Electric Power System

Dealership IDS, Corp

VoiceGuy.com

Best Tm

1:51.832

1:51.757

1:56.160

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

Car 93 - DQ - did not report to scales

Car731 - DQ - did not report to scales

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:31 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

26.363

Avg. Speed

82.448

Best Lap Tm

1:45.584

Best Speed

84.217

Best Lap by

15 - Joe White

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 16:59:16

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 04:21 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Page 2/2



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

99

198

24

103

148

230

772

108

332

73

300

121

86

122

136

161

120

186

331

242

719

68

41

166

45

54

60

184

717

760

173

Name

Karen Stimson

Ryan Hieronymus

Mark Hanken

Kim Fabbro

Rick Edwards

Ted Anthony Jr.

David  Levine

Dan Gavrila

Cameron Van Leirop

Rob Dunn

Mark Carpenter

David Beagle

Danny Bradshaw

Duncan Pearce

Michael Maros

Bob Mearns

Gregory Miller

Jonathan Clark

Daniele Hovington

R G Wellington

John Dubets

Kevin Doyle

Rob Johnston

Andrew Newell

Richard Whittemore

Rich Reinhard

Caelin Gabriel

Noam Ben-Hamou

Karl Thomson

James Clay

Mark Crowell

Town

Battle Ground WA

Normandy Park WA

Scappoose OR

Maple Ridge Canada

Des Moines WA

Woodinville WA

Port Coquitlam BC

Kirkland WA

Olympia  Wa

Seattle WA

Mukilteo WA

Seattle WA

Dundee OR

West Vancouver BC

Bellevue WA

Woodinville WA

Kirkland WA

Vancouver WA

Bothell WA

Tacoma WA

Rancho Santa Fe CA

Bellevue WA

Abbotsford BC

Bellevue WA

Portland OR

Salem OR

Bainbridge Island WA

Portland OR

Kirkland WA

Dublin VA

Bainbridge Island WA

Make

Mazda

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Color

Yellow

White/Red/Blk

White/Blue

Red/White

White

Grey/Orange/Blk

Silver/ Blue

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Green/White

Blue

Red

Green

RED & WHITE

Red

Orange

White

White

Black

blue/grey

Royal Blue

Yello

Blue

Red

White/Blue

Red/Blue

Yellow/Black

white

Blue/Red/White

Black/Gray

Black

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

12

11

6

Club

CSCC

BMWCCA

TC

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

GRANDAM

GRANDAM

SCCA

Sponsor

God

Haury's Lake City Collision/Ridge Racing

Retro Racing Team/Allen Autotech/ACI

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

TC Motorsports

Spirit Halloween Superstores

Bimmer World

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Country Green Turf  Farms

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com

TC Motorsports

Gray Line of  Portland/Group 2 Motorspo

COMPLETE GLASS,AKZO NOBEL,SIKKENS

The Urban Garage

Jagermeister

Lovitt Motors / Dirt Cheap Racing Co-op

Yaskawa Variable Frequency Drives

KD Motorsports

Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports

Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbison

Strictly BMW

D and D Fabricating

United Fueling

self

Dealership IDS, Corp

BimmerWorld

Best Tm

1:55.619

1:56.227

1:56.159

1:55.836

1:57.956

1:57.344

1:59.140

1:58.217

1:59.041

1:59.337

1:59.652

2:00.295

2:01.357

2:01.309

2:01.715

2:01.659

2:02.255

2:02.687

2:00.664

2:03.096

2:00.851

1:57.437

2:00.248

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Cars 49  - DQ - Did not report to scales

Cars 426  - DQ - Did not report to scales

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

14.798

Avg. Speed

76.232

Best Lap Tm

1:55.619

Best Speed

76.908

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 13:07:31

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 01:00 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Page 1/2



Pos

FIP

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DQ

GTL

1

HIP

1

ITA

1

2

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DQ

ITS

1

2

3

No.

18

147

07

81

737

96

426

773

25

10

5

32

43

49

755

72

38

Name

John Walker

Jack DeChristopher

Jeffrey Clark

Tim Venable

John Cartwright

Phil Rees

Brian Bonsell

Chris Doodson

Gordon Jones

Colin Koehler

Rick Delamare

Chris  Heinrich

Dave Dunning

Roldan de Guzman

August MacBeth

Jon Wilson

Bryce King

Town

Federal Way WA

Portland OR

Puyallup WA

Tukwila WA

New Westminster BC

West Linn OR

Poulsbo WA

Port Coquitlam BC

Tualatin OR

Bothell WA

Snohomish WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Hood River OR

Portland OR

Bonney Lake WA

Make

Mazda

Datsun

Mazda

Mazda

Honda

Mazda

Mazda

Honda

BMW

Honda

Honda

Mazda

Mazda

Acura

Volkswa

Datsun

Nissan

Color

Blue

White/Red

Yellow

Bue

Blue

Red

Red

Blue / Orange

White

Red

Red

Red

Blue/Slvr/Grn

White

Silver/Blue

Wht/Orange/Red

Red/White/Black

Class

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

GTL

HIP

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITS

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

15

16

15

16

16

15

16

15

15

Club

IRDC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

TC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

DeChristopher Investments LLC

Jeff's Auto & Friends

MiataCage.com

False Creek Management

Riverside Industrial Supply

DB-Motorsports

Custom Metal Craft , T&T autoparts , SIM

Mike Ohara BMW Service

Burien Honda/Ridge Racing School

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

Hayai Gumi

TopTech Motorsports

NW Connecting Rod & Racing4Children.o

Best Tm

2:01.013

2:01.842

2:02.811

2:06.525

2:01.768

2:02.174

1:57.572

2:04.615

1:59.902

1:59.561

2:03.359

1:56.835

2:02.761

2:02.598

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Cars 49  - DQ - Did not report to scales

Cars 426  - DQ - Did not report to scales

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

14.798

Avg. Speed

76.232

Best Lap Tm

1:55.619

Best Speed

76.908

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 13:07:31

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 01:00 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Page 2/2



Pos

ESR

1

FSR

1

2

3

4

5

FV

1

Not classified

DNF

Novice OW

1

2

3

S2

1

No.

97

78

8

43

66

417

137

54

325

359

372

718

Name

Doug Clark

Dick Boggs

Lee Fjellanger

Dave Bennitt

Karl Seeger

James Wege

Paul Higgins

Paul Whitworth

Brad Richards

Guy Gordon

Daryl Owens

Ray Stec

Town

Renton WA

Kirkland WA

Lynnwood WA

Woodinville WA

Sammamish WA

Olympia WA

Abbotsford BC

Victoria BC

Mukilteo WA

Sammamish WA

Edmonds WA

Pitt Meadows BC

Make

Legends

Stohr

Stohr

AMAC

Cheetah

Diasio

Protofor

Caldwel

Crossle

Van Die

R3 Moto

Royale

Color

Black/Red

Blu/Slv/Org

White/Red

Org/Lt Blue

Red

White/Blue

Red

White

Blue

Black & White

Black/Yellow

Red

Class

ESR

FSR

FSR

FSR

FSR

FSR

FV

FV

Novice O

Novice O

Novice O

S2

Laps

13

16

16

15

15

15

15

13

16

15

11

16

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

VMSC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

Sponsor

Eibach Springs

George Dan Racing Engines

Brought to you by Free Enterprise

DMS Motorsports

Ellice Automotive

Team RRE HySecurity

My Wife:  the perfect woman

The Usual Suspects/NGK Spark Plugs

RSRacing

Best Tm

2:16.396

1:49.729

1:51.927

1:50.968

2:00.104

2:05.866

2:04.880

2:10.204

1:54.261

1:59.944

1:52.755

1:52.043

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:55:56 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

58.139

Avg. Speed

77.874

Best Lap Tm

1:49.729

Best Speed

81.036

Best Lap by

78 - Dick Boggs

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 6

Group 6 Race

Race started at 13:56:11

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/12/2012 01:39 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos

Novice CW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

84

351

446

411

436

378

404

479

407

352

347

455

Name

Joel Kessell

Tom Pritchett

Milan Pecaric

Cameron Norton

Evan Maros

Mindi Nardella

Brian Odell

Mark Crowell

Andy Collins

Bret Stephen

Terry Raines

Cody Smith

Town

Lakewood WA

North Bend WA

Surrey BC

Lynnwood Wa

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Lake Oswego OR

Bainbridge Island WA

Bremerton WA

Bonney Lake WA

Kingston WA

Spokane WA

Make

Mitsubis

Ford

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Nissan

Color

white

many

white

Orange

Blue/Black

Red

Yellow

Silver/Bule

Purple/Black

White

Class

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

8

Club

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

OTHER

ICSCC

Sponsor

UP Garage

B.C. Tree Service Ltd.

Armadillo Racing

Family

Tyan Electric, NAPA West Bay

Jaremko Nissan

Best Tm

1:57.719

1:53.799

2:03.895

2:04.045

2:03.285

2:09.100

2:08.553

2:08.114

2:17.831

2:27.155

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:56:11 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1.793

Avg. Speed

73.344

Best Lap Tm

1:53.799

Best Speed

78.138

Best Lap by

351 - Tom Pritchett

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 7 - NCW

Group 7 Race

Race started at 17:28:00

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/11/2012 04:51 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos

PRO3 gr 8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DQ

PRO44 gr 8

1

2

Not classified

DNS

UNL

1

2

No.

166

148

7

60

78

172

41

59

130

370

183

242

105

425

331

102

108

74

68

184

719

1

420

317

3

107

Name

Andrew Newell

Rick Edwards

James Colborn

Caelin Gabriel

Jason Vein

David Stenner

Rob Johnston

Jeff  Van Lierop

Michael Olsen

John Paul Nardella

Charles Hurley

R G Wellington

Ted  Rees

Joseph Gilmore

Daniele Hovington

Dan Rogers

Dan Gavrila

Hank Moore

Kevin Doyle

Noam Ben-Hamou

John Dubets

Eric Schwenter

J R Gregory

Josh Moriarty

Michael McAleenan

Jim McAdie

Town

Bellevue WA

Des Moines WA

Kirkland WA

Bainbridge Island WA

Bellevue WA

Port Coquitlam BC

Abbotsford BC

Olympia WA

Gig Harbor WA

Seattle WA

Monroe WA

Tacoma WA

West Linn OR

Portland OR

Bothell WA

Anchorage AK

Kirkland WA

Deer Park WA

Bellevue WA

Portland OR

Rancho Santa Fe CA

Milwaukie OR

Milwaukie OR

Graham WA

Tacoma WA

Burnaby BC

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

BMW

BMW

Color

White/Blue

White

Black/Gray

white

Gulf  Livery

Silver/ Blue

Red

Wht/Grn/Blk

Silver

Blue/Black

white/ grey

Royal Blue

Black

Blue

blue/grey

Green/White

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Black & Blue

Blue

Blue/Red/White

Yello

India Red

Red

Red

Black/Red

Blue/Org

Class

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO3 gr 

PRO44 g

PRO44 g

PRO44 g

UNL

UNL

Laps

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

26

12

9

8

29

28

27

31

31

Club

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

BMWCCA

SCCA

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

OTHER

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Strictly BMW

TC Motorsports

www.jamescolborn.com

self

REIGN Motorsports-Grip and Lowe Group

Bimmer World

Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbison

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorspo

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

KD Motorsports

Rees Racing

Electric Power Systems Inc/Adare Motors

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Advanced Auto Fabrication

Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports

Dealership IDS, Corp

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Ma

Flyin' Lion Racing

Fordahl Motorsports

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Lowe Group Racing, Driver's Edge

Best Tm

1:57.772

1:56.763

1:58.596

1:57.251

1:57.808

1:59.810

2:00.809

1:57.827

1:57.053

2:00.301

2:00.211

2:03.621

2:00.241

1:59.131

2:00.503

1:58.355

1:57.775

1:59.925

2:01.919

1:58.500

2:05.965

1:46.091

1:45.727

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 719 - DQ - Underweight

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:56:25 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

16.692

Avg. Speed

74.785

Best Lap Tm

1:45.727

Best Speed

84.103

Best Lap by

107 - Jim McAdie

IRDC's 7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Special Race Group

Special Race Group Race

Race started at 18:03:56

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 Miles

8/11/2012 05:35 PM

7th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

August 11-12, 2012

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

223

718

456

111

05

15

785

322

Name

Craig Powell

Jim Bushnell

James Crivellone

Scott Norton

Bill Murray (SR).

Joe White

Peter Juvet

Zac Zawisza

Town

Colbert WA

Seattle WA

Tacoma WA

Edmonds WA

Portland OR

Spokane Valley WA

Issaquah WA

Kelowna BC

Make

BMW

Porsche

BMW

BMW

VW

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Color

Silver

Brown

Black

White

Black

White

White

Red/White

Class

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

Laps

29

29

28

28

25

26

19

14

Club

NWMS

SCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

TC

NWMS

SCCA

SCCBC

License

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

Ray and Jim Racing

R3VLimited/Accuracy Automotive Racing

Superior Marine Services, Group 2 Motor

Master Mechanics Inc./ STAR Projects

White Inc. Trucking / Bullet Racing

BPRacing

Bullet Racing

Best Tm

1:52.075

1:52.023

1:58.352

2:02.495

2:15.132

1:44.383

1:58.806

1:43.589

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 719 - DQ - Underweight

Printed: 8/22/2012 10:56:25 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC
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1:45.727

Best Speed

84.103
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107 - Jim McAdie
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